
 

ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
 

PLAN SELECTIONS PARTICIPANT SELECTIONS 

ATS Representative 
 

Kelly Littlepage 

Co-founder & CEO, OneChronos 

110 Greene St. STE 1204, New York, NY 10012 

Email kelly@onechronos.com 

 

CBOE 

Edmund Flynn 

Data Management, Citadel 
601 Lexington Ave, New York, NY 10022 
Email: Edmund.flynn@citadel.com 

Institutional Representative 

Bill Conti 
Market Data Services, Goldman Sachs & Co. 
30 Hudson Street, Jersey City, NJ 07302 
Email: William.Conti@gs.com 

CBOE 

Patti Sachs 
Director, Citigroup Global Markets Inc. 
480 Washington Blvd., Jersey City, NJ 07310 
Email: Patricia.S.Sachs@citi.com 

Investor Representative 

Thomas J. Jordan 
Email: TJJordan@jandj.com 

Investors Exchange LLC 

Thomas M. Merritt 
CHRO and Deputy General Counsel 
Virtu Financial, Inc. 
1633 Broadway New York, NY 10019 
Email: tmerritt@virtu.com 

Retail Representative 

Chris Nielsen 
Managing Director, Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. 
2309 Gracy Farms Lane, Austin, TX 78758 
Email: Chris.Nielsen@schwab.com 
 
 
 

 

Nasdaq Stock Market LLC 
Ray Poloncic 
Robinhood Financial, LLC 
2373 15th St, Denver, CO 80202 
Email: ray.poloncic@robinhood.com  

Vendor Representative 

Kerry Baker Relf 
Group Director, Data Acquisition and Rights Management 
LSEG Data & Analytics 
28 Liberty St 
New York, NY 10005 
Email: kerry.relf@lseg.com 

NYSE American LLC 

Hubert De Jesus 
Managing Director, BlackRock 
400 Howard St, San Francisco, CA 94105  
Email: Hubert.Dejesus@blackrock.com 
 

 NYSE Arca, Inc. 

Melissa Hinmon 
Director of Equity Trading, Glenmede Investment Management, LP 
1650 Market Street, Philadelphia PA 19103 
Email: Melissa.Hinmon@Glenmede.com 
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